NOV 1 8 2002 월 PACE TRADE



102290753

t SHEET

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Vlesulm

Atty. Docket No.: 8564-000010/US

Page 1 of 1

1. Name of conveying party(ies): $1 - 18 - 02$	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
JAVED M. KHAN; CHING HUA CHIEN; ROBERT	Name: General Electric Company			
WALTER DROEGE; ALLEN E. DUBBERLEY; RICHARD A. WOLTERS	Internal Address: Street Address: One River Road			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YES NO	City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12345			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Country: Postal Code:			
Assignment Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YES NO			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
Other:				
Execution Date: October 18, 21, 18, 18 and 18, 2002				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No.(s).			
10/065570				
Additional numbers attached? YES NO				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: One (1)			
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00			
Name: HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C.	⊠ Enclosed			
Street Address: P.O. BOX 8910	Authorized to be charged to deposit account,			
City: RESTON State: VA ZIP: 20195	if no fee attached.			
Country: USA	8. Deposit account number: <u>08-0750</u>			
	(Attach triplicate copy of this page			
	if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
topy of the original accument.	.(//			
Gary D. Yacura/Reg. No. 35,416 November 18, 2002				
Name of Person Signing/Reg. No.	Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Four (4)				
1/2042 ROYDHE 0000000 10055570				
1/2002 DBYRNE 00000088 10065570				

11/21

01 FC:80A1

PATENT REEL: 013503 FRAME: 0043 OPR/ASSIGNMENTS

11/1/02 7:27 PAGE 3/7 RightFAX

Electronic Version 1.1.0

10/3/1/2002

Stylesheet Version: 1.1.0

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

APPLICATION NUMBER

10/065570

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name:

Khan, Javed M.

Execution Date: 10-18-2002

Name:

Chien, Ching Hua

Execution Date: 10-21-2002

Name:

Droege, Robert Walter

Execution Date: 10-18-2002

Name:

Dubberley, Allen E.

Execution Date: <u>10-18-2002</u>

Name:

Wolters, Richard A.

Execution Date: 10-18-2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:

General Electric Company

Street Address: One River Road

Internal Address:

City:

Schenectady

State:

NEW YORK

Country:

Postal Code:

12345

The USPTO, Office of Public Records, will send correspondence

via facsimile to FAX NUMBER: 703-390-3020

CORRESPONDENCE DATA:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when a fax number

has not been provided or the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 033727

PATENT

REEL: 013503 FRAME: 0044

OPR/ASSIGNMENTS 11/1/02 7:27 PAGE 4/7 RightFAX

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING: Gary D. Yacura DATE SIGNED: 10-31-2002

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 013503 FRAME: 0045

GE Case No. 24NS125642/US Atty Docket No. 8564-000010/US

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Jared M. Khan of San Jose, California; Ching Hua Chien of San Jose, California, Robert Walter Droege of San Jose, California, Allen E. Dubberley of Los Gatos, California and Richard Arthur Wolters, Jr., of San Jose, California, hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled SYSTEM PROVIDING RECEIPT INSPECTION REPORTING.

signed as of even date,

signed as of [date], or

filed on [date] having Serial Number [Serial Number]

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful caths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

lr	nventor 1	Date: 10-18-2002
	ared M. KHAN	Date:
(M) 3	AVED D	
S	state of CAURORNIA	SS:
C	County of SANTA CLARA	·
τ	this 18 That day of OCTOBER	, 2002, before me personally came the above named Jared
		the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who he same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
S	Seal	and land
		(Notary Public) ASPIA HANLIN Commission # 1358843

PATENT

GE Case No. 24NS125642/US Atty Docket No. 8564-000010 /US

inventor 2		
Ching Hus CHIEN	Date: 10 -21 - 2002	ANNA HANLIN Commission # 1358843 Notary Public - California
State of CAUPOPUA County of SANTA CLOSEA	ss:	Santa Clare County My Comm. Eightes Jun 19, 200
Ching Hua CHIEN, to me personally kn	, 20, before me personally came the lown as the individual who executed the tuted the same of his own free will for the	foregoing assignment, purposes therein set
Seal	(Notary Public)	
Robert Walter DROEGE State of CAUROLUS County of MATTA CLASS	₹ 🖼	ANNA HANLIN Commission # 1358843 Notary Public - California Santa Clare County My Comm. Expires Jun 19, 2008
This 18 day of OCTOBER Robert Walter DROEGE, to me pers	, 20 <i>02</i> , before me personally came the onally known as the individual who exthat he executed the same of his own free	ecuted the foregoing
Seal	Annallana	5
	(Notary Public)	
Allen E. DUBBERLEY	Date: 10 -18-2062	
State of ALIPOENIA County of SANTA CLARA	, SS: 	
Allen E. DUBBERLEY, to me perso	, 20 <u>02</u> , before me personally came the nally known as the individual who exthat he executed the same of his own free	ecuted the foregoing
Seal	(Notary Public)	<u> </u>
General Electric Company One River Road Schenectady, NY 12345	ANNA HA Commission Notary Public Sante Clare My Comm. Expire	Ø 1358643 ∰ - California ∰ a County €

GE Case No. 24NS125642/US Atty Docket No. 8564-000010 /US

Inventor 5

Richard Arthur WOLTERS, Jr. Date: 10/18/202

State of Galif-County of Santa Clara

This 18 day of October _, 20<u>000</u>, before me personally came the above named Richard Arthur WOLTERS, Jr., to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Seal

General Electric Company One River Road Schenectady, NY 12345

RECORDED: 10/31/2002

ANNA HANLIN Notary Public - California Senta Clera County Comm. Expires Jun 19, 2006